

Sessions Trial No – 192/2025
CNR No. WBHW01-003230-2025
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 02
Dated 07.07.2025

Today is fixed for production of accused persons namely 1. Sahanara Begum
2. Mafuja Bibi Sha 3. Saroj Kanjar.

One vokatatnama is filed on behalf of the accused person namely Saroj
Kanjar.

An application is filed on behalf of the accused persons namely Sahanara
Begum, Mafuja Bibi Sha along with vokatatnama praying for bail. Let it be kept
with the record.

Ld. P.P. in charge is also files hazira.

Heard submission of Ld. Lawyers.

**Let the case record be transferred to the court of Ld. Additional
Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Howrah for disposal.**

Fix **15.07.2025** for production of all three accused person before Ld.
Transferee Court.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah