

**Present: Asmita Samajder [J.O. Code – WB00956],
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.**

**S.T. 192 of 2025
[CNR No. –WBHW01-003230-2025]**

Order no. 07 dated 13.08.2025

Today is fixed for further examination-in-chief of PW1.

Out of three accused persons in J/C, one accused namely Soraj Kanjar is physically produced before this court today from the Howrah Correctional Home.

Rest two female accused persons, namely, Sahanara Begum and Mafuja Bibi Sha, in J/C, are produced physically from the Alipore Women's Correctional Home.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present. Ld. PP-in-charge is also present.

The PW1, namely Kartick Murmu, is present in court today.

As such, record is taken up for recording evidence of the said witness.

Accordingly, the above-named witness is then further examined on dock, in full and he is then cross-examined in full; and is then discharged.

During the further examination-in-chief of the PW1, some documents are marked as exhibits, in the manner as under:

- **Signature of PW1 on the seizure list dated 22.03.2025 (from 14.35 hrs to 14.55 hrs) - Exhibit P-3(1)/PW1.**
- **Signature of PW1 on the zimmanama dated 22.03.2025 - Exhibit P-4(1)/PW1.**
- **Certified true copy of PW1's voter identity card - Exhibit P-5/PW1.**
- **Certified true copy of voter identity card of Kabita Murmu - Exhibit P-6/PW1. (*checked and compared with the original*)**
- **Original birth discharge certificate of Srabani Murmu - Exhibit P-7/PW1.**
- **Original polio card of Srabani Murmu - Exhibit P-8/PW1.**
- **Signature of PW1 on the Missing Children Tracking Portal Form - M dated 09.03.2025 - Exhibit P-9(1)/PW1.**

There being no other witness present today, the case is adjourned.

On the prayer of the Ld. PP-in-Charge and the Ld. Defence Counsel, fixing **20.08.2025 (at 1.30 PM)** for evidence of CSW42.

Accused persons in J/C as before, and to be produced via VC on the next date fixed.

Typed and corrected by me;

Sd/-

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah