

**S.T. 192 of 2025**  
**[CNR No. –WBHW01-003230-2025]**

**Order no. 11 dated 28.08.2025**

Today is fixed for production and evidence of Dr. Chitrakshya Sarkar and Sri Shamim Haque.

Out of three accused persons in J/C, one accused namely Soraj Kanjar is produced physically from the Howrah Correctional Home.

Rest two female accused persons, namely, Sahanara Begum and Mafuja Bibi Sha, in J/C, are produced physically from the Alipore Women's Correctional Home.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present. Ld. PP-in-charge is also present.

The witnesses Dr. Chitrakshya Sarkar, and Sri Shamim Haque are present today.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

The witness are redirected to appear on the next date to adduce their evidence.

Fix **01-09-2025 (at 12.00 PM)** for evidence of the aforementioned two witnesses.

Accused persons in JC as before; and to be produced physically on the next date so fixed.

Dictd and corrected by me.

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah  
In-Charge