

**Present: Asmita Samajder [J.O. Code – WB00956],  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.**

**S.T. 192 of 2025  
[CNR No. –WBHW01-003230-2025]**

**Order no. 31 dated 13.04.2026**

Today is fixed for production and further evidence of PW15.

All the three accused persons in J/C, namely Soraj Kanjar (detained in Howrah Correctional Home), and Sahanara Begum and Mafuja Bibi Sha (detained in Alipore Women's Correctional Home), are produced before this court through VC.

Ld. Advocates representing the accused persons are both present. Ld. PP-in-charge is also present.

The PW15, namely Sita Das, is present in court today.

As such, record is taken up for recording further evidence of the said witness.

Accordingly, the above-named witness is then further examined on dock, in full and she is then cross-examined in full; and is then discharged.

**During the further examination-in-chief of the PW15 today, 7 nos. of Rs. 500/- notes, amounting to Rs. 3500/- in total, are marked as MO-9/PW15 (collectively).**

There being no other witness present today, the case is adjourned.

On the prayer of the Ld. PP-in-Charge and the Ld. Defence Counsel, fixing **24.04.2026 (at 12 PM), 19.05.2026 and 21.05.2026** for further evidence.

Accused persons in J/C as before, and to be produced via VC on the immediate next date so fixed.

Typed and corrected by me;

Sd/-

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah